

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1215/2023

Sambhav Sharma S/o Ramkishor Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Gausingha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Laxman Meena, PP Mr. Deepak Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

02/11/2023

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 submits that there is a possibility of amicable settlement in between the parties as the present matter relates to matrimonial dispute. He further submits that there are other cases pending between the parties i.e. S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition Nos.1223/2023, 739/2023 & 744/2023, which may also be listed alongwith the present petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection if the present petition is listed alongwith the aforesaid cases.

List the matter on 08.11.2023 alongwith the aforesaid cases.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J